BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

December 1, 2022

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE

County Engineer

Re: Executive Compensation Certificate for Transparency Act

The Engineering Department is requesting the Board approve and the Board President to sign the attached form for FY 2023 as required by MDOT for the award of LPA funds.

MDOT Certification Form for Sub-Awards Executive Compensation Reporting for Transparency Act

On behalf of the entity named below, I certify that I have personally read and reviewed the executive compensation reporting requirements of the Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act of 2006, as amended by Section 6202 of the Government Funding Transparency Act of 2008 [FFATA], and certify under penalty of perjury pursuant to Section 97-9-61, Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, the following:

Local Entity Name: Madison County Mississippi	
Unique Entity Identifier (UEI) Number : GDB7JUW	/P3SB3 (required)
X The local entity listed below receiving federal funds from MDOT is not required to report executive compensation under the Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act of 2006, as amended by Section 6202 of the Government Funding Transparency Act of 2008 [FFATA].	
The local entity listed below receiving federal executive compensation under the Federal Funding Ac 2006, as amended by Section 6202 of the Government [FFATA], listed below are the names and total annual compensated officers of the entity:	ccountability and Transparency Act of t Funding Transparency Act of 2008
NAME	TOTAL ANNUAL COMPENSATION
1	
Entity Chief Official	Date